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                                                     SERVICE LEARNING
                               
                                                            2003-2005

Over the past two years, the Carlson Center has supported service learning for almost 2000 students to provide 

50,000 hours of service in our community. 


The Carlson Center has significantly increased the number of community-based organizations that provide service learning opportunities for University of Washington students, reflecting a purposeful effort to create stronger and more dynamic relationships with the community.  Our partners offer students remarkable opportunities to work in various positions from oral historian to language translator, from environmental advocate to literacy tutor.


The Carlson Center has also increased the number of faculty we work with across the disciplines.  With support from the Carlson Center, faculty incorporate service learning into their courses and assist students in connecting what they are learning in the community with what they are learning in the classroom. Carlson Center staff actively recruit new service learning faculty each quarter, while supporting faculty who consistently teach service learning courses each quarter and/or year. The higher number of faculty to courses in the chart below reflects both of these initiatives.

Service Learning 2003-2005


Academic Year
Students #
Faculty * 
Courses ** 
Community-based organizations *
Hours
2003-2004 
927
42 
50
160 
23175
2004-2005
1006
63
66 
191 
25150
Totals 
1933 
105
116
351
48325
# Students represents both the number of students engaged in service learning and the number of positions offered each academic year.
* Faculty and community-based organizations counted once for each academic year
** Courses offered counted per quarter, repetitions throughout the year count.
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                     GENERAL STUDIES 
                     350

General Studies 350 is an independent fieldwork course that offers a way for students to build a credit-bearing academic project around an internship experience in the public sector.  Each quarter, an average of one hundred students bring prior knowledge and a sense of inquiry to an out-of-classroom learning experience, exploring and refining their interests, values, skills, and career goals.

The course is based on a learning triangle model.  The student seeks out a community-based internship that will meet his or her learning goals and objectives. The internship site supervisor serves as a co-educator, working directly with the student in discovering and developing goals and professional skills. Once a student has developed an internship, he or she approaches a faculty member to develop learning goals and an academic project.  This faculty serves as a guide to the student throughout the quarter. 

Learning that takes place outside of a traditional classroom is often called experiential learning or hands-on learning. Internships help students engage in challenging experiences in the community that can help them clarify values and life goals, explore career interests, gain leadership roles, and lay the foundation for a lifelong commitment to public service.

General Studies 350 Participation
Public Service Internships

Academic Year
Students
Faculty
Organizations 
Total Student Hours
2003-2004
82
66
60
9330
2004-2005
108
67
67
12630
Totals
190
133
127
21960
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